REVIEWED

LEGAL COUNSEL

For Recording Stamp Only

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

*

*

An Order Designating Chris Doty, Road
Department Director, as the Deschutes County
Representative for the Purposes of Signing the
Grant Agreement and Associated Documents for
the Safe Streets and Roads for All Program

ORDER NO. 2024-010

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners authorized the Road Department to submit a grant application to the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) for the 2023 Safe Streets and Roads for All (SS4A) funding program to update the Deschutes County Transportation Safety Action Plan (TSAP); and

WHEREAS, on October 27, 2023, FHWA announced that the Deschutes County TSAP Update was selected for federal funding in the amount of \$144,000 under the SS4A program; and

WHEREAS, the grant agreement and associated documents require electronic signature by a single County authorized representative; now, therefore,

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON, HEREBY ORDERS as follows:

Section 1. Chris Doty, Road Department Director, is designated as the Deschutes County representative for the purpose of signing the SS4A grant agreement and associated documents.

Dated this _____ of _____, 20___

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

PATTI ADAIR, Chair

ANTHONY DeBONE, Vice Chair

ATTEST:

Recording Secretary

PHIL CHANG, Commissioner